Policy

Effective Date: 27th February, 2024

Laygos Watercrafts is committed to conducting water sport business operations with integrity, transparency, and compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.

This policy is designed to provide clear guidelines for employees, contractors, and stakeholders in both international and local contexts, ensuring ethical practices, environmental sustainability, and business excellence.

Please carefully read the following policies that govern your use of our website. By accessing or using our site, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website.

- 1. Acceptance of Terms: By using this website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions. Laygos Watercrafts reserves the right to modify, alter, or update these terms at any time without prior notice. Please check this page regularly for changes.
- 2. Website Content: All content on this website, including text, images, videos, and other materials, is for informational purposes only. The content may be subject to change without notice.
- 3. User Conduct: Users are expected to engage with the website in a responsible and lawful manner. Any unlawful or harmful activities, including but not limited to hacking, unauthorized access, or distribution of harmful software, are strictly prohibited.
- 4. Privacy Policy: Laygos Watercrafts is committed to protecting your privacy. Our Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information. By using our website, you consent to the terms outlined in our Privacy Policy.
- 5. Links to Third-Party Websites: Our website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for your convenience, and Laygos Watercrafts is not responsible for the content, accuracy, or practices of these third-party websites. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk.
- 6. Compliance and legal standards: Laygos Watercrafts shall comply with all local and international laws and regulations governing watersport activities. This includes but is not limited to environmental regulations, labor laws, trade restrictions, and any other relevant legal requirements.
- 7. Environmental sustainability: Laygos Watercrafts is committed to sustainable watersport practices that minimize environmental impact. This includes responsible use of resources, waste reduction, and compliance with environmental conservation laws. The company will actively seek eco-friendly solutions and technologies to promote sustainable watersport activity.
- 8. Ethical conduct: All employees and stakeholders are expected to conduct themselves with the highest level of integrity, honesty, and fairness. Bribery, corruption, and any form of unethical behaviour will not be tolerated. Laygos Watercrafts is committed to promoting a culture of integrity throughout its operations.
- 9. Health and safety: The company prioritizes the health and safety of its employees and stakeholders. The company will adhere to all relevant occupational health and safety standards. Adequate training, protective equipment, and safety measures will be provided to ensure a secure working environment.
- 10. Quality assurance: The company is dedicated to delivering high-quality watersport services. Quality control measures will be implemented to meet or exceed industry standards. Continuous improvement initiatives will be pursued to enhance the quality of our products and services.

- 11. Social responsibility: The company recognizes its role in the communities where it operates. The company will actively engage in social responsibility initiatives, contributing to community development, education, and welfare. Partnerships with local communities will be sought to foster positive relationships.
- 12. Confidentiality and data protection: All employees are responsible for safeguarding confidential information related to the business, clients, and partners. Laygos Watercrafts will implement measures to protect data and ensure compliance with data protection laws.
- 13. Intellectual Property: All content, trademarks, and other intellectual property on the website are the property of Laygos Watercrafts unless otherwise stated. Unauthorized use of any materials on this website may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws.
- 14. Disclaimer of Warranties: Laygos Watercrafts provides the website "as is" and makes no warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the content. Your use of the website is at your own risk.
- 15. Limitation of Liability: Laygos Watercrafts and its affiliates shall not be liable for any direct, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your access to or use of the website.
- 16. Governing Law: These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Nigeria Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Nigeria.
- 17. Contact Information: If you have any questions or concerns about our website policies, please contact us at

By using this website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these terms and conditions.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Laygos Watercrafts (Address)
(email)
(phone number)